
Schanzenberg Open 2009

lfd. 

Nr. Steuermann Vorschot Verein Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

 Jollen     

Kiel-

boot

Yard-

stick

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

errechnete Zeit Jollen

Jollen 

Platz

3 Gubitz, Holger SCH 1227 O-Jolle J 112 00:35:17 - 41 0 00:31:30 1
1 NN NN 22 30er J 108 00:34:59 - 41 0 00:32:24 2
4 St.Schwehn SVW 189 Finn J 108 00:35:30 - 41 0 00:32:52 3
7 Brelle SCH 1478 O-Jolle J 112 00:37:30 - 41 0 00:33:29 4
6 Argurtzki Argurtzki SVW 4318 Pirat J 110 00:37:07 - 41 0 00:33:45 5
8 NN NN LSV 4304 Pirat J 110 00:37:34 - 41 0 00:34:09 6
2 M.Bülow M.Westfehling SCH 1227 P-Boot J 101 00:35:15 - 41 0 00:34:54 7
9 NN NN 4077 Pirat J 110 00:38:31 - 41 0 00:35:01 8

10 NN NN LSV 4204 Pirat J 110 00:38:58 - 41 0 00:35:25 9
5 S.Kößling B.Schweder LSV 1214 P-Boot J 101 00:36:37 - 41 0 00:36:15 10

14 Frank, Axel SCH 56158 Laser J 111 00:40:16 - 41 0 00:36:17 11
12 Assmann Elin LSV 1764 SZV J 109 00:40:02 - 41 0 00:36:44 12
13 Lange, Jens Diers SVW 1010 P-Boot J 109 00:40:09 - 41 0 00:36:50 13
16 Kropp Brügger SVW 4183 Pirat J 110 00:41:06 - 41 0 00:37:22 14
15 Martin Kreplin NN 321 P-Boot J 109 00:41:01 - 41 0 00:37:38 15
17 NN NN 3722 Pirat J 110 00:41:38 - 41 0 00:37:51 16
18 NN 182188 Laser J 111 00:43:07 - 41 0 00:38:51 17
19 Dörges Klenke LSV 673 Teeny J 140 00:55:50 - 41 0 00:39:53 18
29 NN NN JK Jollenkreuzer J 100 00:45:24 - 41 0 00:45:24 19

SBO 1



Schanzenberg Open 2009
Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp Yardstick

lfd. Nr.

Kielboot/

Jollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit      

Jollen
Jollen 

Platz

1 NN C 22 25er J 108 00:27:15 - 34 0 00:25:14 1

6 Argurtzki 4318 Pirat J 110 00:27:50 - 34 0 00:25:18 2

3 Gubitz, Holger 1227 O-Jolle J 112 00:28:30 - 34 0 00:25:27 3

4 St.Schwehn 189 Finn J 108 00:27:49 - 34 0 00:25:45 4

42 Brügger, T. 4413 Pirat J 110 00:28:35 - 34 0 00:25:59 5

41 Splettstößer 4201 470 J 103 00:27:42 - 34 0 00:26:54 6

7 Brelle 1478 O-Jolle J 112 00:30:35 - 34 0 00:27:18 7

5 Ocker 1214 P-Boot J 101 00:28:10 - 34 0 00:27:53 8

13 Lange, Jens 1010 P-Boot J 109 00:30:25 - 34 0 00:27:54 9

2 M.Bülow 1227 P-Boot J 101 00:28:20 - 34 0 00:28:03 10

15 Martin Kreplin 321 P-Boot J 109 00:30:35 - 34 0 00:28:03 11

12 Assmann 1764 SZV J 109 00:31:00 - 34 0 00:28:26 12

9 Darcis 4077 Pirat J 110 00:31:22 - 34 0 00:28:31 13

16 Kropp 4183 Pirat J 110 00:31:37 - 34 0 00:28:45 14

19 Dörges 673 Teeny J 140 00:40:40 - 34 0 00:29:03 15

43 Dr. Legler 669 Grubenjolle J 118 00:35:14 - 34 0 00:29:52 16
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

lfd. 

Nr. Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Kielboote/

Jollen Yardstick

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit   Jollen

Jollen Platz

6 Argurtzki 4318 Pirat J 110 00:38:50 - 36 0 00:35:18 1
4 St.Schwehn 189 Finn J 108 00:38:58 - 36 0 00:36:05 2
8 NN 4304 Pirat J 110 00:40:04 - 36 0 00:36:25 3

42 Brügger, T. 4413 Pirat J 110 00:40:23 - 36 0 00:36:43 4
41 Splettstößer 4201 470 J 103 00:38:31 - 36 0 00:37:24 5
16 Kropp 4183 Pirat J 110 00:42:45 - 36 0 00:38:52 6
49 Malwitz 191 20er J 98 00:38:32 - 36 0 00:39:19 7
9 Darcis 4077 Pirat J 110 00:43:20 - 36 0 00:39:24 8
1 Lippoldt C 22 25er J 98 00:39:00 - 36 0 00:39:48 9

50 Schäfer 1332 P-Boot J 101 00:40:20 - 36 0 00:39:56 10
12 Assmann 1764 SZV J 109 00:44:10 - 36 0 00:40:31 11
53 Ernst 556 P-Boot J 109 00:44:15 - 36 0 00:40:36 12
15 Martin Kreplin 321 P-Boot J 109 00:44:52 - 36 0 00:41:10 13
61 NN 1125 Europe J 114 00:47:00 - 36 0 00:41:14 14
55 NN 56158 Laser J 111 00:46:37 - 36 0 00:42:00 15
19 Dörges 673 Teeny J 140 01:01:40 - 36 0 00:44:03 16
13 Lange, Jens 1010 P-Boot J 101 00:45:45 - 36 0 00:45:18 17
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. Nr.

Kielboot/J

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit    Jollen

Jollen Platz

3 Gubitz, Holger 1227 O-Jolle J 112 00:41:43 - 35 0 00:37:15 1

1 Lippoldt C 22 25er J 108 00:41:15 - 35 0 00:38:12 2

4 St.Schwehn 189 Finn J 108 00:41:37 - 35 0 00:38:32 3

49 Malwitz 191 20er J 98 00:38:27 - 35 0 00:39:14 4

66 Kösling, S 3911 Pirat J 110 00:44:47 - 35 0 00:40:43 5

19 Dörges 673 Teeny J 140 00:58:36 - 35 0 00:41:51 6

15 Martin Kreplin 321 P-Boot J 109 00:47:32 - 35 0 00:43:37 7

69 NN 48228 420 J 115 00:50:15 - 35 0 00:43:42 8

68 Meinke, J 50 O-Jolle J 112 00:49:10 - 35 0 00:43:54 9

67 Werner 3688 470 J 103 00:45:13 - 35 0 00:43:54 10

9 Darcis 4077 Pirat J 110 00:49:14 - 35 0 00:44:45 11

12 Assmann 1764 SZV J 109 00:49:39 - 35 0 00:45:33 12

70 Kiewert 47825 420 J 115 00:55:13 - 35 0 00:48:01 13

13 Lange, Jens 1010 P-Boot J 101 00:49:53 - 35 0 00:49:23 14
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name 

Segel-

Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

Kielboot/

Jollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielbo

ote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit Jollen Jollen 

Platz

49 Malwitz 191 20er J 98 00:39:15 - 21 0 00:40:03 1

17 NN 3722 Pirat J 110 00:44:46 - 21 0 00:40:42 2

15 Martin Kreplin 321 P-Boot J 109 00:44:25 - 21 0 00:40:45 3

8 NN 4304 Pirat J 110 00:45:42 - 21 0 00:41:33 4
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

Kielboot/J

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboo

te Platz

errechnete 

Zeit Jollen Jollen 

Platz

49 Malwitz 191 20er J 98 00:35:38 - 39 0 00:36:22 1

6 Argurtzki 4318 Pirat J 110 00:40:26 - 39 0 00:36:45 2

53 Ernst 556 P-Boot J 109 00:40:57 - 39 0 00:37:34 3

14 Frank, Axel 56158 Laser J 111 00:41:43 - 39 0 00:37:35 4

8 NN 4304 Pirat J 110 00:41:38 - 39 0 00:37:51 5

9 Darcis 4077 Pirat J 110 00:42:32 - 39 0 00:38:40 6

2 M.Bülow 1227 P-Boot J 101 00:40:33 - 39 0 00:40:09 7

75 Brandt, Kim ?? RS Feva XL J 119 00:48:11 - 39 0 00:40:29 8

69 NN 4850 470 J 103 00:41:46 - 39 0 00:40:33 9

13 Lange, Jens 1010 P-Boot J 109 00:44:38 - 39 0 00:40:57 10

73 NN 535 P-Boot J 109 00:44:47 - 39 0 00:41:05 11

18 NN 182188 Laser J 111 00:46:22 - 39 0 00:41:46 12

76 NN 664 Teeny J 140 00:58:56 - 39 0 00:42:06 13

5 Ocker 1214 P-Boot J 101 00:42:32 - 39 0 00:42:07 14

72 Ulwig,G 410 S Jollenkr. J 104 00:44:20 - 39 0 00:42:38 15

78 NN 41 Korsar J 103 00:44:16 - 39 0 00:42:59 16

77 NN 2128L Laisure J 140 01:04:29 - 39 0 00:46:04 17
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

KielbootJ

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kiel-

boote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit Jollen Jollen 

Platz

Berechnung 

des 

Zwischenergeb

nisses 

gebraucht

4 St.Schwehn 189 Finn J 108 01:09:25 - 23 0 01:04:16 1 1

3 Gubitz, Holger1227 O-Jolle J 112 01:19:40 - 23 0 01:11:08 2 2

1 Lippold,A C 22 25er J 108 01:17:22 - 23 0 01:11:38 3 3

49 Malwitz 191 20er J 98 01:11:15 - 23 0 01:12:42 4 4

15 Martin Kreplin 321 P-Boot J 109 01:20:31 - 23 0 01:13:52 5 5

8 NN 4304 Pirat J 110 01:21:43 - 23 0 01:14:17 6 6

42 Brügger, T. 4413 Pirat J 110 01:22:47 - 23 0 01:15:15 7 7

75 Brandt, Kim ?? RS Feva XL J 130 01:38:33 - 23 0 01:15:48 8 8

9 Darcis 4077 Pirat J 110 01:25:52 - 23 0 01:18:04 9 9

79 Frank, Axel 48782 420 J 115 01:29:57 - 23 0 01:18:13 10 10

69 NN 4850 470 J 103 01:24:51 - 23 0 01:22:23 11 11

13 Lange, Jens 1010 P-Boot J 109 01:37:44 - 23 0 01:29:40 12 12

17 NN 3722 Pirat J 110 01:39:35 - 23 0 01:30:32 13 13

72 Ulwig,G 4110 S Jollenkr. J 104 01:38:06 - 23 0 01:34:20 14 14
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Schanzenberg Open 2009

lfd. 

Nr. Steuermann Vorschot Verein Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

 Jollen     

Kiel-

boot

Yard-

stick

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

22 K Hartog LSV 1017 Varianta K 115 00:42:30 00:36:57 1
23 Hartog, Svend LSV 115 Varianta K 115 00:42:55 00:37:19 2
24 Kösling LSV 12 Varianta K 115 00:43:39 00:37:57 3
27 Thiermann Erdmann SCH 923 Neptun 22 K 118 00:45:10 00:38:17 4
28 Hamann Borchard SVW 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:45:20 00:38:25 5
26 I.Hüter J.Hüter LSV 492 Dehlya 25 K 116 00:45:10 00:38:56 6
20 M.Borkenhagen K.Borkenhagen LSV 602 H-Boot K 106 00:41:36 00:39:15 7
30 Burmeister Schubert SCH 897 Dehlya 25 K 116 00:45:34 00:39:17 8
25 Milnikel Milnikel LSV 22 Nautika 23 K 113 00:44:41 00:39:33 9
11 Helwig Löschenkohl LSV NN Star K 97 00:39:29 00:40:42 10
21 Heller, Axel Johnsen LSV 30 J22 K 104 00:42:30 00:40:52 11
31 H. Fröhlich Kiewert SVW 155 Comentino K 111 00:45:55 00:41:22 12
33 Lange, Jürgen Thomsen, H. SVW 1001 Varianta K 115 00:47:39 00:41:26 13
35 P.Kasch B.Betz SCH 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:48:25 00:42:28 14
38 Rhodes SVW 196 Rebell K 119 00:51:14 00:43:03 15
34 Schäfer Heisler SVW 200 Biga K 111 00:48:20 00:43:33 16
37 H Ahrens H. Kock SCH 2091 Varianta K 115 00:50:40 00:44:03 17
36 Arndt Meier LSV 89 Dehler 22 K 114 00:50:25 00:44:14 18
39 NN NN 162 Dehler 22 K 114 00:51:24 00:45:05 19
32 NN NN 923 ETAP K 100 00:47:03 00:47:03 20

SBO 1



Schanzenberg Open 2009
Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp Yardstick

lfd. Nr.

Kielboot/

Jollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

errechnete 

Zeit      

Jollen
Jollen 

Platz

23 Hartog, Svend 115 Varianta K 115 00:29:00 00:25:13 1 0 - 34

22 K Hartog 1017 Varianta K 115 00:31:23 00:27:17 2 0 - 34

27 Thiermann 923 Neptun 22 K 118 00:32:30 00:27:33 3 0 - 34

26 I.Hüter 492 Dehlya 25 K 116 00:32:00 00:27:35 4 0 - 34

44 Krause 55 H 26 K 104 00:29:20 00:28:12 5 0 - 34

28 Hamann 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:33:45 00:28:36 6 0 - 34

21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 00:29:50 00:28:41 7 0 - 34

31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 00:32:05 00:28:54 8 0 - 34

25 Milnikel 22 Nautika 23 K 113 00:33:02 00:29:14 9 0 - 34

45 Wulf 428 Varianta K 115 00:34:10 00:29:43 10 0 - 34

46 Malwitz 925 Varianta K 115 00:35:00 00:30:26 11 0 - 34

35 P.Kasch 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:34:58 00:30:40 12 0 - 34

38 Rhodes 196 Rebell K 119 00:37:13 00:31:16 13 0 - 34

48 NN 469 Neptun 22 K 118 00:36:58 00:31:20 14 0 - 34

40 J.Pöttcher 3482 Neptun 22 K 118 00:37:00 00:31:21 15 0 - 34

47 NN 2460 Varianta K 115 00:36:32 00:31:46 16 0 - 34

37 H Ahrens 2091 Varianta K 115 00:38:02 00:33:04 17 0 - 34

SBO 2



Schanzenberg Open 2009

lfd. 

Nr. Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Kielboote/

Jollen Yardstick

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

23 Hartog, Svend 115 Varianta K 115 00:46:50 00:40:43 1
28 Hamann 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:49:10 00:41:40 2
54 Abraham 482 Drachen K 107 00:44:51 00:41:55 3
22 K Hartog 1017 Varianta K 115 00:48:42 00:42:21 4
44 Krause 55 H 26 K 104 00:44:25 00:42:42 5
26 I.Hüter 492 Dehlya 25 K 116 00:49:48 00:42:56 6
57 Brügger 154 Folkeboot K 114 00:50:08 00:43:59 7
21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 00:46:02 00:44:16 8
25 Milnikel 22 Nautika 23 K 113 00:51:17 00:45:23 9
31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 00:51:00 00:45:57 10
45 Wulf 428 Varianta K 115 00:55:07 00:47:56 11
35 P.Kasch 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:54:49 00:48:05 12
59 Michael 137 Folke-Junior K 121 00:59:45 00:49:23 13
36 Arndt 89 Dehler 22 K 114 00:56:56 00:49:56 14
51 Heisler 999 Carina K 128 01:04:15 00:50:12 15
60 Kneib 2848 Neptun 22 K 118 00:59:31 00:50:26 16
58 Rabe 2408 Neptun 22 K 118 01:00:15 00:51:04 17
56 Kohlmann 104 Neptun 26 K 113 01:01:50 00:54:43 18

SBO 3



Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. Nr.

Kielboot/J

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboote 

Platz

23 Hartog, Svend 115 Varianta K 115 00:44:18 00:38:31 1

54 Abraham 482 Drachen K 107 00:43:10 00:40:21 2

44 Krause 55 H 26 K 104 00:42:30 00:40:52 3

28 Hamann 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:49:15 00:41:44 4

27 Thiermann 923 Neptun 22 K 118 00:49:55 00:42:18 5

21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 00:44:59 00:43:15 6

31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 00:48:23 00:43:35 7

25 Milnikel 22 Nautika 23 K 113 00:50:10 00:44:24 8

24 Kösling 12 Varianta K 115 00:51:48 00:45:03 9

71 Babendererde 0 ETAP K 118 00:53:26 00:45:17 10

57 Brügger 154 Folkeboot K 114 00:52:50 00:46:21 11

33 Lange, Jürgen 1001 Varianta K 115 00:53:19 00:46:22 12

38 Rhodes 196 Rebell K 119 00:55:17 00:46:27 13

35 P.Kasch 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:53:28 00:46:54 14

36 Arndt 89 Dehler 22 K 114 00:54:18 00:47:38 15

61 Michael 137 Folke-Junior K 121 00:58:09 00:48:03 16

11 Helwig NN Star K 97 00:48:41 00:50:11 17

39 NN 162 Dehler 22 K 114 00:58:11 00:51:02 18

64 Heisler 999 Carina K 128 01:09:08 00:54:01 19

62 Rabe 2408 Neptun 22 K 118 01:08:08 00:57:44 20

SBO 5



Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name 

Segel-

Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

Kielboot/

Jollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielbo

ote 

Platz

23 Hartog, Svend 115 Varianta K 115 00:46:00 00:40:00 1

22 K Hartog 1017 Varianta K 115 00:47:50 00:41:36 2

54 Abraham 482 Drachen K 107 00:44:45 00:41:49 3

28 Hamann 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:50:07 00:42:28 4

33 Lange, Jürgen 1001 Varianta K 115 00:50:27 00:43:52 5

21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 00:45:40 00:43:55 6

26 I.Hüter 492 Dehlya 25 K 116 00:51:00 00:43:58 7

31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 00:49:20 00:44:27 8

38 Rhodes 196 Rebell K 119 00:54:20 00:45:39 9

57 Brügger 154 Folkeboot K 114 00:52:47 00:46:18 10

37 H Ahrens 2091 Varianta K 115 00:53:22 00:46:24 11

11 Helwig NN Star K 97 00:45:32 00:46:56 12

68 NN 3744 Varianta K 115 00:54:05 00:47:02 13

59 Michael 137 Folke-Junior K 121 00:57:22 00:47:25 14

35 P.Kasch 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:55:30 00:48:41 15

58 Rabe 2408 Neptun 22 K 118 01:19:15 01:07:10 16

SBO 6



Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

Kielboot/J

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kielboo

te Platz

23 Hartog, Svend 115 Varianta K 115 00:42:38 00:37:04 1

22 K Hartog 1017 Varianta K 115 00:43:08 00:37:30 2

71 Hartog, Nils 476 Varianta K 115 00:44:01 00:38:17 3

33 Lange, Jürgen 1001 Varianta K 115 00:45:04 00:39:11 4

74 Hartz, Björn 184 Varianta K 115 00:45:39 00:39:42 5

21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 00:41:47 00:40:11 6

45 Wulf 428 Varianta K 115 00:47:09 00:41:00 7

27 Thiermann 923 Neptun 22 K 118 00:49:09 00:41:39 8

25 Milnikel 22 Nautika 23 K 113 00:47:19 00:41:52 9

70 Krause 1453 J22 K 104 00:43:39 00:41:58 10

28 Hamann 588 Neptun 22 K 118 00:49:32 00:41:59 11

11 Helwig NN Star K 97 00:41:08 00:42:24 12

31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 00:47:38 00:42:55 13

35 P.Kasch 494 Dehlya 22 K 114 00:49:24 00:43:20 14

54 Abraham 482 Drachen K 107 00:48:33 00:45:22 15

51 Heisler 999 Carina K 128 00:59:17 00:46:19 16

24 Kösling 12 Varianta K 115 00:54:09 00:47:05 17

60 Kneib 2848 Neptun 22 K 118 00:55:58 00:47:26 18

40 J.Pöttcher 3482 Neptun 22 K 118 00:56:02 00:47:29 19

59 Michael 137 Folke-Junior K 121 00:57:33 00:47:34 20

58 Rabe 2408 Neptun 22 K 118 01:04:09 00:54:22 21

SBO 7



Schanzenberg Open 2009

Name Segel-Nr. Bootstyp

Yard-

stick

lfd. 

Nr.

KielbootJ

ollen

gesegelte 

Zeit

errechnete 

Zeit 

Kielboote

Kiel-

boote 

Platz

71 Hartog, Nils 476 Varianta K 115 01:30:25 01:18:37 1

22 K Hartog 1017 Varianta K 115 01:30:37 01:18:48 2

23 Hartog, Svend115 Varianta K 115 01:33:35 01:21:23 3

11 Helwig NN Star K 97 01:19:13 01:21:40 4

33 Lange, Jürgen1001 Varianta K 115 01:44:32 01:30:54 5

27 Thiermann 923 Neptun 22 K 118 01:53:45 01:36:24 6

31 H. Fröhlich 155 Comentino K 111 01:49:04 01:38:15 7

21 Heller, Axel 30 J22 K 104 01:58:10 01:53:37 8

SBO 8


